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BEAUTIFICATION OF DEVASTHAN OF TRIBAL AREAS OF MAHARASHTRA 

 
+4245. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:  

 
 

         Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state:  
 

 

 
(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take steps for 

beautification of Devasthan located in tribal areas across the country, 
particularly in Maharashtra; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide essential basic amenities to the 
devotees and to beautify the main and ancient cave and temple of Lingo 
Jango, deity of tribes, located in Kachargad in Salekasa Taluka of Gondiya 
district under the Parliamentary constituency of Gadchiroli-Chimur in 
Maharashtra? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENTCHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM 

 
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 
 
(a) Conservation and preservation of centrally protected monuments/sites is a 

continuous process taken up as per need and requirement, case to case 
basis considering availability of funds and resources. 
 

(b) Does not arise.  
 

(c) The ancient cave and temple of Lingo Jango,   deity of tribes, located in 
Kachargad in Salekasa Taluka of Gondiya district   under the Parliamentary 
constituency of Gadchiroli-Chimur in Maharashtra are not under the care 
and protection of the Archaeological Survey of India.   
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